
2020-2021 Radford University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Ali, Fah'Mir 26-23 773 29.7 96-248 .387 25-80 .313 58-80 .725 18 51 69 2.7 38 1 98 80 0 42 275 10.6
20 Mangum, Dravon 26-22 699 26.9 77-190 .405 34-106 .321 56-74 .757 36 71 107 4.1 45 2 16 46 4 11 244 9.4
22 Djonkam, Lewis 27-27 659 24.4 96-153 .627 0-0 .000 46-79 .582 61 67 128 4.7 56 0 16 28 18 17 238 8.8
02 Morton-Robertson, Quinton 22-11 461 21.0 49-122 .402 35-92 .380 30-44 .682 4 42 46 2.1 31 0 32 30 1 21 163 7.4
13 Jules, Shaquan 27-0 368 13.6 81-116 .698 0-0 .000 37-60 .617 31 77 108 4.0 41 0 2 26 8 5 199 7.4
14 Walker, Chyree 27-26 699 25.9 76-150 .507 3-10 .300 24-50 .480 55 144 199 7.4 58 1 22 47 3 20 179 6.6
45 Lipscomb, Xavier 27-17 665 24.6 50-120 .417 19-48 .396 60-74 .811 4 79 83 3.1 49 0 44 60 2 12 179 6.6
04 Jeffers, Josiah 26-7 401 15.4 42-118 .356 13-69 .188 21-24 .875 10 24 34 1.3 37 1 34 20 5 21 118 4.5
15 Hart, Bryan 20-0 186 9.3 23-57 .404 14-41 .341 12-13 .923 1 21 22 1.1 13 0 6 6 0 4 72 3.6
03 Hemphill, Jordan 10-2 106 10.6 8-21 .381 4-13 .308 10-14 .714 4 12 16 1.6 13 0 5 7 1 1 30 3.0
05 Moses, Dante 20-0 133 6.7 20-41 .488 5-10 .500 15-19 .789 5 15 20 1.0 12 0 8 9 1 6 60 3.0
01 Porter, Keishon 15-0 115 7.7 12-34 .353 2-14 .143 5-14 .357 7 11 18 1.2 12 0 3 14 0 0 31 2.1
10 Walker, Joshua 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
11 Jones, Miles 26-0 206 7.9 12-35 .343 4-21 .190 4-8 .500 10 35 45 1.7 18 0 13 10 3 4 32 1.2
30 Burke, Jamal 4-0 14 3.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 1.8 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0.5
21 Tigney, Kobe 5-0 11 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 2 3 0.6 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
Total 27 5500 203.7 644-1408 .457 158-504 .313 380-558 .681 297 702 999 37.0 425 5 301 404 48 164 1826 67.63
Opponents 5500 203.7 628-1501 .418 222-603 .368 267-367 .728 225 565 790 29.3 513 10 311 330 72 169 1745 64.63

Team Statistics Rad OPP
SCORING 1826 1745
    Points Per Game 67.6 64.6
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 644-1408 628-1501
    Field Goal Pct .457 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-504 222-603
    3PT FG Pct .313 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 380-558 267-367
    FT Pct .681 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 9.9
REBOUNDS 999 790
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 29.3
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 301 311
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.5
TURNOVERS 404 330
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 164 169
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.3
BLOCKS 48 72
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,260 710
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-233 12-59
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Radford 867 927 11 6 14 1826
Opponents 845 866 11 6 8 1745

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Virginia Tech L 62-77 250
11/28/20 vs Norfolk St. L 54-57 150
11/29/20 at James Madison L 59-67 250
12/05/20 at East Carolina L 50-63 78
12/09/20 MARS HILL W 98-50 250

* 12/14/20 LONGWOOD W 67-66 250
* 12/15/20 LONGWOOD W 62-53 250

12/19/20 at Vanderbilt L 50-59 61
* 12/30/20 at Presbyterian W 71-65 5
* 12/31/20 at Presbyterian L 63-65 7
* 01/04/21 HAMPTON W 79-66 250
* 01/05/21 HAMPTON W 76-65 250
* 01/09/21 at Charleston So. W 79-64 52
* 01/10/21 at Charleston So. W 68-48 7
* 01/19/21 at Campbell W (3 OT) 97-91 0
* 01/20/21 at Campbell W 67-61 0
* 01/24/21 at UNC Asheville L (OT) 68-76 0
* 01/25/21 at UNC Asheville W 73-63 0
* 02/04/21 USC UPSTATE W 63-61 250
* 02/05/21 USC UPSTATE W 102-66 250
* 02/11/21 WINTHROP L 64-80 250
* 02/12/21 WINTHROP L 47-55 250
* 02/17/21 GARDNER-WEBB L 57-69 250
* 02/18/21 GARDNER-WEBB L 49-77 250

02/24/21 MOUNT ALOYSIUS W 74-51 10
03/01/21 HAMPTON W 67-52 250
03/04/21 CAMPBELL L 60-78 250

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Radford University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Mangum, Dravon 17-15 479 28.2 61-127 .480 27-74 .365 43-52 .827 23 49 72 4.2 30 2 11 33 3 6 192 11.3
00 Ali, Fah'Mir 17-15 510 30.0 69-173 .399 16-52 .308 31-43 .721 12 29 41 2.4 21 0 61 45 0 27 185 10.9
22 Djonkam, Lewis 18-18 478 26.6 71-107 .664 0-0 .000 36-56 .643 42 46 88 4.9 39 0 13 19 10 16 178 9.9
02 Morton-Robertson, Quinton 14-7 303 21.6 32-81 .395 22-61 .361 26-36 .722 2 28 30 2.1 16 0 21 21 1 17 112 8.0
14 Walker, Chyree 18-17 479 26.6 55-111 .495 2-8 .250 18-41 .439 39 108 147 8.2 44 1 17 31 3 11 130 7.2
45 Lipscomb, Xavier 18-14 463 25.7 33-86 .384 15-36 .417 46-51 .902 4 56 60 3.3 34 0 29 40 2 6 127 7.1
13 Jules, Shaquan 18-0 227 12.6 51-74 .689 0-0 .000 18-33 .545 20 42 62 3.4 29 0 1 18 4 2 120 6.7
04 Jeffers, Josiah 17-2 251 14.8 27-69 .391 10-43 .233 16-18 .889 6 11 17 1.0 26 1 22 15 4 13 80 4.7
03 Hemphill, Jordan 9-2 99 11.0 8-21 .381 4-13 .308 10-14 .714 4 11 15 1.7 13 0 5 5 1 1 30 3.3
05 Moses, Dante 12-0 66 5.5 7-19 .368 2-5 .400 10-12 .833 3 5 8 0.7 8 0 2 4 0 2 26 2.2
15 Hart, Bryan 14-0 122 8.7 8-27 .296 5-20 .250 9-9 1.000 1 12 13 0.9 8 0 4 4 0 2 30 2.1
01 Porter, Keishon 9-0 66 7.3 7-19 .368 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 4 7 11 1.2 8 0 2 9 0 0 18 2.0
10 Walker, Joshua 2-0 4 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
11 Jones, Miles 18-0 139 7.7 8-26 .308 2-15 .133 2-4 .500 5 30 35 1.9 11 0 11 8 1 2 20 1.1
21 Tigney, Kobe 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
30 Burke, Jamal 3-0 8 2.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3700 205.6 438-941 .465 107-336 .318 269-381 .706 195 475 670 37.2 288 4 199 265 30 105 1252 69.56
Opponents 3700 205.6 428-1010 .424 159-420 .379 176-242 .727 149 373 522 29.0 342 5 208 214 47 119 1191 66.17

Team Statistics Rad OPP
SCORING 1252 1191
    Points Per Game 69.6 66.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 438-941 428-1010
    Field Goal Pct .465 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-336 159-420
    3PT FG Pct .318 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 269-381 176-242
    FT Pct .706 .727
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 9.8
REBOUNDS 670 522
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 29.0
    Rebounds Margin 8.2 –
ASSISTS 199 208
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 265 214
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 105 119
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.6
BLOCKS 30 47
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,500 71
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-250 8-9
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Radford 597 623 11 6 14 1252
Opponents 561 596 11 6 8 1191

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/14/20 LONGWOOD W 67-66 250
12/15/20 LONGWOOD W 62-53 250
12/30/20 at  Presbyterian W 71-65 5
12/31/20 at  Presbyterian L 63-65 7
01/04/21 HAMPTON W 79-66 250
01/05/21 HAMPTON W 76-65 250
01/09/21 at  Charleston So. W 79-64 52
01/10/21 at  Charleston So. W 68-48 7
01/19/21 at  Campbell W (3 OT) 97-91 0
01/20/21 at  Campbell W 67-61 0
01/24/21 at  UNC Asheville L (OT) 68-76 0
01/25/21 at  UNC Asheville W 73-63 0
02/04/21 USC UPSTATE W 63-61 250
02/05/21 USC UPSTATE W 102-66 250
02/11/21 WINTHROP L 64-80 250
02/12/21 WINTHROP L 47-55 250
02/17/21 GARDNER-WEBB L 57-69 250
02/18/21 GARDNER-WEBB L 49-77 250


